
BEFORE THE ILLiNOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOAR1)

+ BYRON SANDBERG, )
)

Petitioner, )
)

vs. )
)

CITY OF KAN~AKEE,ILLiNOIS, THE CITY) CaseNo. PCB 04-33
OF KANKAKEE, ILLINOIS CITY COUNCIL,)
TOWN AND COUNTRY UTILITIES, INC., )
~id KANKAKEE REGIONAL LANDFILL, )
L.L.C., )

)
Respondents. )

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, )
INC., )

)
Petitioner, )

)
VS. )

) CaseNo. PCB 04-34
THE CITY OF KANKAKEE, ILLINOIS CITY)

COUNCIL, TOWN AND COUNTRY )
UTILITIES, U’TC~,andKANKAXEE )
REGIONAL LANDFILL, LLC., )

)
Respondents. )

COUNTY OF KANKAKEE, ILLINOIS and )
EDWARD D. SMITH, KANXAXEE COUNTY)
STATE’S ATTORNEY, )

)
Petitioners, )

)
vs. )

) Ca-~eNo.PCB 04-35
CITY OP KANKAKEB, ILLINOIS, THE CITY)
OF KANKAKEE, ILLINOIS CITY COUNCIL,)
TOWN AN)) COUNTRY UTILITIES, iNC., )

-• aridKANKAKEE REGIONAL LANDFILL, )
L.LC., )

)
Resthadents. )

~.fl~9v1 827167



+_ .+ VULO~f~Jg~
-J “,.—+ i ~uu~

+ CL ~
+ HINSHAW & CULBERTSON + NOV + +

~ STATEOp ‘WNOJS

100 Park Avenue Pollution ContL08 A~G~L~s,CALIEO~Q15~&OGrd
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FACSIMIE TRANSMISSION

TOBE DELIVERED IMMEDIATELY

TO; COMY: FAX NO.: PHONE NO.;

II~ ~j~/S14~3620

GeorgeMueller 4334913 4~3-470S

Donaldj.Moran Pederson& Hou~ 312/261-1149 312/261-2149

KexmethA.Leshen 933-3397 2~-3385

~ 9~9-99_94 939-1133

L. ~atrjckPowe ______ 937-6937

B~ouSa~db~g

AnjanitaDunias 933~0482 933-0480

ElizabethHa~y Swanson~.Martin& ~ + 312/321-0990 312/321-9100

217/522-6184 217/522-6152

BradHal1Qr~ 312/814-3669 fl2/814-8917

DATE: November7, 2003 FROM: RichardS. Potter USER ID - a4549

MATTER NAME: Kankakee + - M~TTERNO.~~~7167

?~O.OF PAGES (~nc1udingthis Cover): 13 SENDJNG OPERATOR; Danita -

COMMENTS~IF ANY:

HAPID COPY:
~ Will follow bym~iJ ~ Will follow by overnightmail [J Will not follow

If you do not receive the number of paces listed above,pleasecall thenumber usdIcated above, The documents that accompanythis
facsimile contain conlidential and privileged information and are intended solely for the use of theindividual or entity to whom this
transmission Is directed. Any disdosure ofthe Information herein is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. If you arenot the intended
recipknt of this facsimile, please respondby facsimile to the number aboveor call the sending operator at our expense immediately so
that wemay arrangefor the return of this document to us at no cost to you. Thank you. +



PETITIONERS~,COUNTY OF KANXAKEE, ILLINOIS AND
EDWARD D~SMITR, KANKAEEE COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY~

SJJPPLEM~NTALR~SPQNSETQ RESPONDENT,TOWN & COUNTRY
UTILITIES, INC.’S REQUESTFOR PRODUCTION

OFDOCUMENTS

NOW COME thePetitioners~COUNTYOFKA1~KAKEE,ILLINOIS and EDWARD D.

SMITH, KANXAKEE COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY, and for theirSupplementalResponse

• to + Respondent,TOWN & COUNTRY UTILITIES, INC.’s, + Request for Production of

Documents,statesasfollows:

4. All documentsPetitioner intendsto presentasevidenceduring thehearingin this
cause.

RESPONSE:See also newspaperarticle from Daily Jownal quoting City Council
MemberJoAime Schwadeand Freedomof Information Requeststo the

+ CityofKankakee,attachedhereto.

RespectfullySubmitted,

OnbehalfoftheCOUNTYOFKANKAXEE,
ILLINOIS, andEDWARDD. SMITH,
KANKAKEE COUNTY STATE’S

ATTORNEY,

By: Hmnsbaw& Culbertson

Richard . Porter
Oneof Attorneys

HINSHAW AND CULBERTSON
100 ParkAvenue
P.O. Box 1389
Rockford, IL 611054389 +

815-490-4900

This documentut~1ized100%recycledpaper pniducts

2
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Theundersigned,pursuantto theprovisionsofSection1-109oftheIllinois Codeof Civil
Procedure,herebyunderpenaltyof perjury under the laws of the United Statesof America,
certifies that on No’creinber 7, 2003,acopyoftheforegoingwasservedupon:

Dorothy M. 0mm,Clerk
illinois Pollution Control Board

JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet,Suite 11-500

Chicago,IL 60601-3218

AttorneyGeorgeMueller +

501 StateStreet
Ottawa,IL61350

• (815)433-4705
(815)433-4913FAX

Donald5, Moran
Pederson & Houpt

161 N. Clark Street, Suite 3100
Chicago,IL 60601-3242

(312)261-2149
(312) 61-1149FAX

ElizabethHarvey,Esq.
Swanson,Martin & Bell

One IBM Plaza, Suite 2900
330NorthWabash
Chicago,IL 60611

(312) 321-9100
(312)321-O99OFAX +

Keuneth A. Leshen
Leshen& Sliwinski, P.C.

OneDearbornSquare,Suite550

Kankakee,IL 60901-3927
(815)933-3385

(815)933-3397FAX

ChristopherW. Bohien
+ 200 E. Court Street,Suite602

P.O. Box 1787
Kankakee,IL 60901

(815)939-1133
(815)939-0994FAX

7O~77853V1827167
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+ - L.PatxjckPower
+ 956 N. FifihAvenue

+ Kankakee,IL60901
(815)937-6937

(815)937-0056FAX

Byron Sandberg+

- - lO9RaubSt.
- Donovan,XL 60931 +

+ bTonberi@starband.net

+ • AnjanitaDmnas,Clerk

City of Kankakee
• + 385 E. OakStreet

Kankakee,IL 60901
+ (815)933-0480

(815) 933-0482FAX
Claire A. Manning

Posegate& Denes,RC.
111 N. Sixth Street

++ Springfield, IL 62705
(217)5226152

+ (217)522-6184FAX

Bradley P. Halloran,HearIngOfficer
Illinois Pollution Control Board

- JamesR. ThompsonCenter, Suite 11-500
- 100 W. Randolph Street +

- Chicago,XL 60601
(312)814-8917

(312)814-3669FAX +

By faxing andby depositing a copy thereof,enclosedin an envelopein theUnitedStatesMail at
Rockford, Illinois, proper postage prepai.d,before the hour of 5:00 P.M., addressed as above.

+ •

H]NSHAW & CULBERTSON
100ParkAvenue
P.O. Box 1389
Rockford,illinois 61105-1389
(815)490-4900

1O377853v~827167



l~cs~ ~ 1cLjThLe~ iUture
growth

Board members agreed last
week to construct aji addlUuti to
the existing iO.000-squsre-foot
building and dropped plans to
relocate. Estimated cmt ~or the
project of 8,000 to 12,000 MUare
feet is $1 tmlhcn,but the amount
would be considerably less than
buIldinganewlibrary.

‘We know we can affordsImu-
lien,” said board member and
P’inance CommitteeChairman Ed
Grabow.The board is Looking at
spending about $300,000 in exist-
log funds and financing the
remaining amount. The board
Intends to complete the project
without raisingproperty taxes.

~1consider this a little pro~ect..w
Grabow said.

As Las’ back as 1S9~,the board
has discussedeither eupandingor
relocating beea~isethe existing

Schwadereiterates support
of Town & Country project

• By tneProvost
~urrial ‘writer JoAnne Schwade

Parry: Republican
Addro~a 969 S. Chicago Ave.
Family: Husband, Dr. James Schwade: t~o

daughters. Jennifer and Julie +

Education; Bachelor of science degree,
CreIh~onUnfrersity; St. Joseph H.S., Dun-
lap, Iowa

Pro anion; Homemater
Civ iwifoer activIties: 2nd Ward alderman, May 1991’

present: Zorita Leadership Award, 2002; Ncighborl,od Part-
nero of Kankakee Goidtr~ Paintbrush Award.’ 2002; First
American Bank board men7ber~ Junior League of ~ankakec
County Stone Barn Foundation: Pro~’eris St. Mary’s Hospital
Foundation Board member; Bishop McNamara H.S. Founda-
lion Boaf~Xankakee Valley Symphony Foundatici Board
member; Kankakee Kultivators member; Kankakec Sesqul-
centennial Committee member; St. Patrick~s CatrioflI. Church
end choir member, +

Sehwadeattended all 57 hours of
the original sIting bearing. She
rioted~hedid ennalderableoutside
researchon the subject. 1t Is my
dutyto determinem bestX canas
tobow safeit ‘wilL be.f didn’t ju*t
rei~on thebeaiingsto determine
that.”-Since that ftrst bearing, Volirn
has said he would Incorporate a
double plastic liner to ~ddprutee-
tion lOT groundwater.

Regarding oilier funding
sources,Schwade noted the sales
tax sharingarrangementsthecity

hasinkedwith seinesI-nut 10burl-
nearhasbeenagold rn~icL

The alderman soul abe also
expects further c~peratian
betweenthe c.it~’,~ra&ey, Boar’.
bor~iajs andAromaPar~ron vari-
ous itialtves that can lead to
moresu~Ingsof taxpayers’ money.

‘We’vebeenworking moreeW-
ciently and KaukakeeIs certainly
not the only community with
money problems. The state and
national goverurrientsarehurting
as well. Everyone’ is ~a mitical
shape.”

t~OO2

Library Board PresidentKeith
O’l)ell said the district had eon-
~idered having a library at the
Career Center Road site of a
planned athoot br Sourbonnais
~llemeutary District 53. That pro-
posal was rejected, O’Dell said,
because the ~cbo~1district was +

looking at ways to control who
would tin coming into the library.

O’Dell ~ald that beèauie the
lIbrary isapubLic buIlding, access
would ha~’eto be giocn to aU peo.
pie, and such restrictions could t

not be accepted.
Now that the board has select-

edexl,auaion. th~focus will be on ~
contacting people to providc
ndviee on developingsuch a proj..
eel..

Library D~rector Diana ~
Dillwger plans to contact Fred
SdJ.ipf of the Urbana library 33’s- 1’
tern to act asa consultant on the e
expansion.

Taylor k
toward 1~

by Lee Provost
Journal writer • +

For 2nd Ward aldarmaniccan-
didate James Taylor Jr.. the
propositionof establishinga sec-
ood landfill within Kankakee
County’s bordez-s is a difficult
subject.

The candidate believes Waste
Management can adequately
bandto the waste needs at this
county. however, lie knows the
host feesproposed by the devel-
oper of the Kankakee Regional
Landfill would provide slackfor
the city’s tight budget,

u~have nothzng bad to say
aboutTorn Volipi (Town & Coun-
try lJtiILties Inc. prcsid~ntand
landfill developer),”Taylor said.
1 just doxi’t know If be could be +

any better job than Waste Man.
agerzrenL”

Taylor. however. has,made it
clearhe wasnotclosLng his mind hi
to dlseuasiop~with V~ljnj. so

1 would not turn a deaf ear to v
Z~tr. VoUni. ldore jriforrnnlion
needs to be provided sq thecoon-
cii eaj~inake the best decision
possible.”

Through the host fee a.gree-
wentasapproved by the Fanka- ‘°

bee City Council, the city ~‘oold ar
receive about ~2million a year in

for a little more than 20 years.
Also reeeiving money through h~
thehost fee would be the Kanka- I~c

11/07/200Z1 15:45 FAX
~ &~.•. ‘-~ ~ at. riaateiy iti:aup.m. Willie

standing on the sidewalk in the 300 block of South Washington
+ Aveni~e. Thetwo youthsrapidly approachedfrom opposite

sidesof a house.They punched the victim in the face and mouth

before Cleebigw’itb his Jacket, accordingto the victim.

+ Two bustedfor PUt
• A drunk dj-l’iur found asleepat thewheeltoldpolicehe got

- “~-iost’.an4stoppedto take.anap.
Kankahee Couut~’SherifrsPolice discovered Michael Barnes.

43,parked with the engine running at a bonie in. f.be 1000 south
mile of 11000WRoad Wednesdaynight. Polleesaidbi~blood-
aicObetieve1r~easuredJZpercect.

Barnes,of 18530W.3000N Road, Lot 6’l, ReddIck,wasarrest-
ed for driving under the influence.

- Olga M.. Saapp,35, of Momeizee,was arrestedby flhioois
statePoliceat approximately 12:45 a.zri. today on 1000N R~oad
at 40O0~Rood for driving underthe influence of alcohol. Pollee

+ +~ald~hehad initially beenstoppedfur- having one headlight out.
She.wasa~sOarrestedon two outstandingKaaka)ceeCounty

+ + +warrants,one.of whichwasfor failing to make a court appear-
anceonapreviousdrunkdriving arrest.

Three-term ind Ward Republican
Ald�r-znanJoAnne Schwade is not
backing away from her support of
the ~anlcakeeRegion t.andfill
prQjeet as ~ibeseeks her fourth
council term.

• •Arid, &hwadesaid,shehasonly
beard from two ward resIdents
opposing the 236-acre landlill proj-
ect bctng syetl for a sectionof land
in z-ureI~ Township.

wGivenrnyã’utbersI would.pre
somehigh-techindustryIcicat-

tug bere, but that’s not going to
happenright sow and it’S obvious
thereisaneedIorthisspaee,”,sbe

~ai&
The Kankakee City Council

u~anirrsoiislyapproved the siting
r~qieet by ‘town &Countzy lJWi—
tiesln~.presidentTom Volini last
summer. An appeal to the Illinois
Pohlutisio Control Board by current
EankeheeCountylandfill operator
Waite Management,theKnnkakee
County D~ardsad resident Byron
S.awlbr.rg overturned the council
clecisioc.

A n.ewsat ot ittwg hearings for
Volissit, project arc likely to b~
held Inlune.

TIre regIonal Landfill would
aceptootof-county waste and the
city wouldcollectabout$2 million
a.yeasthrough the host fee agree-
rnentvith Volird.
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~rendaGorski +

--

Brenda Gorslcc [bl~orski~k3county.neq
+ Sent; • Friday. November 07, 2003 11:48 AM

R Porter (E~mail);Charles HeJste~(E-mail)
• ‘esmith@k3county.net’, ‘bwheeler@k3counLy.net’

Subject: - requested information

Chuck and Rick:

‘1) 1 made separate requests for “all documents, includiri~hard files, arid printed copies of c~rnputerdata base
information” re: the Bradthaw property (13-16-~3-400-001)from County Assessor, CountyCollector, and County Clerk.

• Jftisirue that they all share the SatTe data base, the information provided should be the same from eath.

?) + Hooray for BobbIl She just came from the Journal with a copy of the news article. It will be faxed..

3) Also, by fax were sending you copies of FOts from Apr~2(X2)April 8, April 9, July 30. August 28, Please note that
I have never been allowed to view file-stamped copies of the application, nor have I ever been aHowed Ia view or obtain a
copy of the hearing orficer’s recommendations. In a rotLlnda conversation with Mr Bohlen yesterday Chris advised that

- ye~he~clid~havei-fearing Officer Boyd’s findings but that he objected to the production of the same.

+ . Anything else you need at this time? Brenda

1



______________________ + + E~004
11/07/2003 15:45 F’~X

- STATE’S ATTORNEY
COUNTY OF I~ANKAKEE

CIVft DIVISION
+ J8~~EAST COURT 5TREE1 - S*JIT~502 • KA?flr.AICEE, ILLXNO!$ ~09()-I -3992

(8I~)937-295~- iC~(815) 937-39*8

BRENDAL GORSK~
Cblmf Legal C~u’v.~eI +

April 2, 2003 - +

Ms. Anjanita Dumas . +

KarikakeeCity Clerk +

~85E. Oak Street
Kankakee, IL 60901

RE Town & Counf,ySiting Applioation • • +

Dear Ms. Durnas:

Last week Ms. Michelle Sadler of the County’s Planning Oflice requested a copy of the Town &
County Landfill Siting Application filed in March 2003 with the City of Kankakee. Al that time she
was advised that you would let her know when it was available. To dale, Ms. Sadler has heard
nothing.

Pursuant to the Illinois Freedomof Information Act, I hereby request a copy of the Town & Country
Landfill Siting applica~orifiled in March 2003 with the City. Further, pursuant to the Act, I hereby
request that the costs and lees for such application be waived in the interest of public heatlh,
saf~ty,and general welfare.

EDWARD D. SMITH , STATES ATTORNEY
Of Kankakee County. llIinoI~

7,.-. .~

/ + •

ED’~ARDP. SMITH
$xafr’~At1or~~ey
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CITY OF KANKAJCEE

STATE OF ILLLNOIS

C~c~ ‘A Date:

REQLJE$T Fog BI4ICJ~COR~

Pt~’o17.-~(~.e(~
1

4 A-c ~ .~ ~ ~ ~ ‘A’~-’ ~4:s ~ k~/~~ /‘~r~/ ~

~ ~‘d~~7
~ -z ,iø..~J ~ —k” ~“

• Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act7 PublicAct 83—IOI3~effectIve July 1, 1~4,I
ereby requestthe following public recordswithin seven (7) working days:

- -~ l.-~-’~51j L.ø.~r ~ ~ &ecr~,w~, fIAimI6-r j-~ ~ (~r11’~~II~i~f~( ~/7/.~5

EXACT DESCRJJ’TlON/TITLE DATE SEC Ol~PAGE#
•)‘••••••~•~••~4T’i04~0-ç -F.t~ç

~+•ç F~~ (e. Cc,.J*4~~ ‘~ &o~js~4~ ~-‘~ i/.~..i7~i+3

-“ ~ ~ ~

• —

In the alsenceof ~tatu-tory or caselaw to the contrary, it is the policy of the City to decline to produce
information relating to ~pecifiewages of specificemployees.

______ I request to inspect thesepublic records in personduring regular office hours ~nthe
~cpartment where they are maifltained.

•_____ I request copiesof theserecordsand agreeto pay ($.25ceith) per part for photocopying.

City olKankakcc will oniy produce copiesof thosedocumentsrequestedand describedwith a
responsibledegree of accuracy.. The City is not required to guessat what is being request. Nor Is the
City req~oiredto compile lists not in existence~or mtcrprct or. extrapolate iuformation

I request _____ copiesof theserecords to be certified andagreeto pay $ — — per copy extra
for certification.

______ L request that ~*Illeesbewaived or reducedin the public interest becausethe furnishing of the
• -. • information requestedcan be consideredas primarily benefiting thegenerni public.

___

NAME
/I’T E~’ C~u?~ ~ .c

1~

[~L ~.-
crrv, STA’l F;, Z)1’

137-Tn

~epartmeut:

TELFPIION L~.
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• Diys

Department: City_Clerk • Date: 5/28/03

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS

Pursuantto theFreedomofJnfoxmationAct) Public Act 83-10137 effective July 17 1954, 1
herebyrequesttb~efollowing public recordswithin sevep(7) working days:

DescriptionoçTitle Date • ~peci1kSec~jQflsor~g~No’s;

1. Town & Couri(xy~sSeco~d+Application for SitingApproval

2. HearingOfficer’s Recommendation

3-

4.

5.

• I requestto mspectthesepublic recordsin personduringregular office hours in the
Departxnentwheretheyare mamtained.

I request - copiesof theserecords and agreeto pay twentycents (S.20) per pagefor
photocopying. +

— I request copiesoftheserecordsto be certifiedanda~eeto pay$ per copy
extrafor certification..

X I requestthata!] feesbewaived or reducedin thepublic interest becausethe furnishingof
the information requestedcanbe consideredasprimariJybenefiting thegeneralpublic.

Brenda L. (e~r+~1dAssistantStat&s A ~~~‘r~ev

-Requestreceivedby; Date: ___________,2003 Time: ____ -

CITY OF KANKJ~XEE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

To be Acted on
Within 7 Working

Name:

Address;
City, Stale,Zip

j89~E.CourtStreet~Suite502 —

Kan1cakec~1L60901 -
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EdwardD. Snuth
State’sAttorney

BrendaL. Gorski
AssistaxitState’sAttorney

COMMENTS

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

• ~ ci~!~ .

—+ BrendaGorski,ASA Cj~~3
+

~

I ~3__ ~-.

(~Joo7

NUMBER OFPAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET________

- ThE INFORMATION COT’ITANED TN TEllS FACSiMILE MESSAGE tS ATrORNEY PRIVILEGED
AND CoNprDEr~1riALINFORMATION tNTENDED ONLY F ORTHE USE OFTHE INDiVIDUAL
OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF ThE READER OF ThIS TR~NsMrSSzONIS NOT ThE
INTENDED R.ECIFIENT, PLEASE TALE NOTE ThAT ANY DISSEMINATION, E)ISTh11~UT1ON.
OR COPYiNG OP ThiS INFORMATLOWIS STRiCTLY PROHiBiTED. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS

- COMMUNICATION ~N ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TE EPHONEAND RETURN THE
++ ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE -AT OUR. ADDRESS LISTED

• ABOVE. T~ANI( YOU. - - - - -

I CU•JLJ I .J. tT

STATE’S ATTORNEY
COUNTYOF KANXAKEE

CIVIL DIV1SION
189 E. CourtSt., Suite 502, KanRakee.Illinois 60901-3992

(815) 937-2959 Fax: (815)-929-3969

FAX COVERSifEET

~
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r. I~

L~10oS
L~j 001

0

., ~z ~v~ry R!.PORT ~
S

St

r08/1.9

TIME

14:48

CQN~(EcT10NThL~ —J
815 ~7 18~2

C0L~Ni~crL0NZIJ

F
NO.

5

- Mo1~
AIT~OR~ C3 1

- RES~J

OK 00~44
~08f2O a~so 9jA126n2aq~ 0512 TR)~.NSMIT EC~ 5 OK
~O8/20 11:14 993733~3 . 0513 TRA~SM~T ECM 24 O~ 0118
~O8f2l 10:21

.

5207 AUTO RX ~CM 3. OK 00~31

~oa/21 15:32 RI EC~J I OK
~oa/21 IS:40 ~1Z 814 ~055 ~. 5289 ~1Eri1QRYRX ECM 4 OK 0O~2
~O8f25 03:59 9352429 053.4 TRANSMIT 0 NC 0000

0 SToP
~0S/2S 10:00 99352429 0515 TRA~SM1T 1!CM 4 Q~ 00~S3

~0N/25 L;:Ob ~25313 053.6 TRANSMIT 9 ~C 0000

V STOP
t08125 3.4:30 9!~325~13 0517 Tk/~NSMIT ~M 1 OK 0015

~0~/2S l~:58 &159352429 5270 AuTO RX ~CM 4 OK 0048
~D8f27 14:40 99323855 0518 TRANS~1IT ECM 3 OK OJ’41
~05/27 14:43 99363a38 . 053.9 TRANSMIT C3 3 OK O2D.~
~0B/27 14:52 9928K739 0529 TRAT~SMJT U NO 0000

~08f~7 14:53 946~&159 .

.

O52~ThANS~i1T 0
o ~Q1&

NO 00’OO
0 401.8

~08/27 14:5~
.

5271 MF~GI~X ~CM 1 MC 0O~2O
1

08/27 3.4:58
‘S

5272 AUTO RX ECM .1 1~C 0D’20
0 I

08/27 15:01 5Z73 ~(f~Q~ ECM 9 OF 98’45

08/26 16:28
0812$j80

.

993~048~
•

~
5274 AUTO RX
~5Z2~ TRANSMIT ECM

2 OR 01.30
~ 0~ 0058
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•~Departmenf: (~,py~

• - E~CTDESC~PTIONftITLE

1) ~

3) •.~ t~t ~Q b ~

+ • Pursuantto the Preedomof Information Act,Pubflc Act 83-1013,effectiveJ~y1, 1984, 1
+ herebyrequesttheloQowlog public recordswithin seven (7)working days:

+ DATE

I~a~~jIc.~~‘~/ Q~0’ c ~ ,D~”� ,d.-t) / .J .%Q c~/0 ~ g

~.o~?/’ c~ ~ ///c;/;4j /,d,~
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City of Kankskee will only produce copiesof(hosedocumentsreque~dand describedwitlt
• responsibledegreeofaccuracy.The City ~cnot required to g~*euat i~çhatis being request.fI~r Is the

~ requIredto compile~ n~tin ei~tence,or fnte~~tor eztrapol~kinfo~*tion. ~&/
• ~

• ::+hi••the absenceof+stuti~tojyor case 1aw to the coutruy,lt Is the policy of t~ lt~ttrd~~I~,ieto prodoce
inforiuatioorelatingto specific wagesof speciLIc employees.

-~irequcstto Inspecttbesepublic recordsin personduring regularoIlicehours In the
Departmentwherethey are maintained.

• •+ request ( copiesoftheserecords an~agree to pay (5.25 cents) per pagefor photocopying.

• ______ I request copiesof theserecords to be certIfied and *gree to payS— - per copy extra
• for certification. +

~ request that aU fees be wari’ed or reduced In the public interest becausethe lurnishlng of the
• • •• •iu(ormaiion requestedcan be eensidcredasprimarily benefilltigIthe generalpublic.
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CITY OF K~NKAKEE
STATE OF 1LL1NO1S

I~oo~

Date:________ +
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